CITY OF CARSON





Public Notice and Posting

In keeping with its ongoing efforts to serve all members of the public, the City of Carson is updating its Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) self-evaluation and transition plan.

The accessibility plan provides a comprehensive plan for accessibility for persons with disabilities to City facilities, programs, services, activities and events.

The City is seeking input from the community and organizations assisting persons with disabilities. Your feedback will assist in addressing and prioritizing current and future accessibility needs.

Your comments and opinions are important to us and will provide valuable information regarding how the City can better serve persons with disabilities. Surveys for the public and for organizations are available from the City's ADA/504 Coordinator and on the City's website at https://ci.carson.ca.us/.

Information regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act can be obtained from the 504 Coordinator.

Roobik Galoosian, ADA/504 Coordinator City of Carson Phone: (310) 830-7600 riskmgmt@carsonca.gov

TTY through California Relay at: 7-1-1

Please contact (310) 830-7600 or email riskmgmt@carsonca.gov if you have questions or comments or would like to request a survey in an alternate format.



The City of Carson complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability.

The City of Carson will not place a surcharge on a particular individual with a disability or any group of individuals with disabilities to cover the cost of providing auxiliary aids/services or reasonable modifications of policy.